(=1+2a+5+6a-10-11-12a-14-15-16a) (825.317)   198.355   65.958   (1.113.047)
22. Fair value of financial instruments used
   in foreign currency hedging -   -   -   (52.146)
23. Export 351.310   1.604.532   -   4.719.954
24. Import 1.509.884   226.842   10.566   3.448.860

66

VESTEL ELEKTRONİK SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS   FOR THE INTERIM
PERIOD 1 JANUARY - 30 SEPTEMBER 2014

(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

NOTE 26 – FINANCIAL INTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

As of 30 September 2014 and 31 December 2013 sensitivity analysis of foreign exchange rates is
presented in below tables. Secured portions include impact of  off-balance sheet derivative instruments.

30 September 2014

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

+/- 10% fluctuation of USD rate:
USD net asset / liability (234.819)   234.819   (234.819)   234.819
Secured portion from USD risk (-) 123.037   (123.037)   220.666   (220.666)

USD net effect (111.782)   111.782   (14.153)   14.153

+/- 10% fluctuation of EUR rate:
EUR net asset / liability 31.838   (31.838)   31.838   (31.838)
Secured portion from EUR risk (-) (35.129)   35.129   (128.245)   128.245

EUR net effect (3.291)   3.291   (96.407)   96.407

+/- 10% fluctuation of other currency

rates:

Other currencies net asset / liability 7.576   (7.576)   7.576   (7.576)
Secured portion from other currency

risk (-) (579)   579   (579)   579

Other currency net effect 6.997   (6.997)   6.997   (6.997)

EquityGain / Loss

67

VESTEL ELEKTRONİK SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS   FOR THE INTERIM
PERIOD 1 JANUARY - 30 SEPTEMBER 2014

(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

NOTE 26 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

31 December 2013

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

+/- 10% fluctuation of USD rate:
USD net asset / liability (176.147)   176.147   (176.147)   176.147